Minnesota law.
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118 GENERAL LAWS [Chap.

CHAPTER 110.

An act to provide for an adequate water supply on the
state camp grounds, the extension of range facilities, and
the improvement and enlargement of said grounds and of
the buildings erected thereon.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota:

SecTioN 1. Whenever there has been paid into the
treasury of the state from the proceeds of collections of
the pending and uncollected claims of the State of Min-
nesota against the United States, growing out of the re-
cent Spanish-American war, an amount in excess of the
sum already directed to be set aside and used for the pre-
paration, publication and distribution of a history of Min-
nesota troops in that war, sufficient for the purposes here-
inafter specified. not exceeding ten thousand (10,000)
dollars ; the governor, adjutant general and state auditor
are authorized to enter into contracts as follows:

First—For supplying the state camp grounds, near
Lake City, with an adequate supply of wholesome water
for all camp purposes, from the water works and supply
of said Lake City, by proper piping and other facilities.
connecting said water works with said camp.

Provided, however, that no such contract shall be
made until the proper authorities of said T.ake City have
executed a legal pledge, on the part of said city, by ord-
inance or otherwise, to furnish said camp, free of charge.
with such sufficient water, through the piping and con-
nections so made so long as said camp shall be main-
tained and used by the state.

Second—TFor the repair and extension of the build-
ings of the state at said camp grounds; and, third, for
the extension of the range facilities and the enlarge-
ment and improvement of said camp grounds as may
he deemed necessary. either by lease, purchase or con-
demnation of additional lands. And power and author-
ity is hereby given the governor, adjutant general and
state auditor to require the attorney general to commence
proceedings to acquire such additional real estate as they
may deem necessary for such extension, by condemnation
in the name of the people of the state, as is provided by
section 106, chapter 118, General Laws of 18p7. “Sub-
ject to the foregoing limitations and directions, so much
of said sum of ten thousand (10,000) dollars so received
from collections upon said Spanish-American war claims
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as may be necessary, is hereby appropriated for the pur-
poses hereinbefore stated, but to be contracted to be paid
in the order above set forth, upon vouchers approved by
the governor, adjutant general and state auditor, upon
warrants of the latter upon the treasurer of the state.

Skc. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 2, 1901.

CHAPTER 111.
An act to appropriate money for certain schools.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota:

SECTION 1. Whereas, the fund provided by chapter
352, General Laws of Minnesota (1899), was insufficient
to give $800 to each of the 115 state high schools granted
the atd by the State High School Board at the distribu-
tion of August, 1900, each school receiving $700 at that
distribution; and,

Whereas, owing to lack of funds to be distributed to
state graded schools by chapter 183, General Laws of
Minnesota (1895), the following schools, though found
worthy by the State High School Board, did not receive
any aid at the distribution of the grant in August, 1899g:

1. Ada. 22. lixcelsior.
2,  Alden, 23. Eyota.
3. Amboy. 24. Fairfax,
4. Argyle 25.  Fountain,
5. Arlington. 26. Gaylord.
6. Atwater. 27. Good Thunder,
7. Belle Plaine. 28.  Graceville,
8. Bellingham. 29. Grand Meadow.
9. DBreckenridge. 30.  Green Isle,
10. Brownton. 31. Hallock.
11. Brown's Valley. 32. Harmony.
12. Buftalo. 313. Hawley.
13. Caledonia. 34. Hibbing.
14. Carver. 16. Hinckley.
15. Clearwater. 26. Hopkins.
6. Cokato. " 3v. Houston.
17. Dundas. 28, Jasper.
18. Eagle Bend. 39. Jordan.
1q. Edgerton. 40. Lakefield.
20. FElmore. 41. Lakeville.

21. Elysian. 42. Long Prairie.
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